DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
POWER SOLUTION - NIKKOHM
TO220 35W HIGH POWER RESISTORS
RNP20S
 Dimensional Specifications (mm)
Ordering Information
P/N Type TC Resistance (1) Tolerance Additional Code(3)
RNP20SH0R05JZ00 RNP20S H(100ppm and more) 0.05ohm J(5%) Z00 (through-hole)
RNP20SA0R1JZ00 RNP20S A(100ppm) 0.1ohm J(5%) Z00 (through-hole)
RNP20SC101FZ00 RNP20S C(50ppm) 100ohm F(1%) Z00 (through-hole)
RNP20SC221FZ00 RNP20S C(50ppm) 220ohm F(1%) Z00 (through-hole)
RNP20SC100FZ10 RNP20S C(50ppm) 10ohm F(1%) Z10 (surface mount)
RNP20SC221FZ10 RNP20S C(50ppm) 220ohm F(1%) Z10 (surface mount)
Note: (1) When ordering, additional ohmic resistance notation is recommended.
     (2) First digit of additional code, “Z” shows compliance with RoHS, its terminals are Tin plated.  Second digit “0” shows
normal, “1” is surface mount style.
(3) Standard packaging is RoHS PS/PE tube packaging, which contains 50pcs / tube.  When ordering, note (Tube) or
(Tray) are recommended.
     (4) Power rating of SMD, RNP20S---Z10 and over 220 ohm resistance are restricted in 20W.
Features and Applications
35W high power resistors in TO220 style molded package for through-hole (35W) and surface mount
(20W).
Non-inductive design suits high frequency applications and high-speed pulse circuits.